Presque Isle owns and Casino Race of Champions Weekend v

72" Annual Lucas Oil Race of Champions 250

Lake Erie Speedway, North East, Pennsylvania

*All times and events subject to change

DATE

Friday — 4/21

DATE

Saturday — 4/22

TIME

12:00 pm (Noon)
12:00 pm (Noon)
3:00 pm to dusk
TIME

9:00 am

9:15 am

10:00 am

11:00 am

11:30 am

1:30 pm

Followed by;
Followed by;

Followed by;
Followed by;

Followed by;
Followed by;

4:20 pm APPROXIMATE

4:30 pm
4:45 pm
4:50 pm
5:00 pm
5:05 pm
5:10 pm

7:30 pm

|
I N |
race of champions

EVENT

Gates open for Campers and Hauler Parking

Pit Gates Open for Practice — ALL DIVISIOINS

Practice by Division (Practice will continue during Four Cylinder Dash Series
race)

EVENT

Pit Gates Open (Haulers Enter)
Inspection and Draw for Group Begins
Modified Tire Sales Begin (Tire Sale Order; Group 2, Group 3, Group 4, Group 1)

Driver's Meetings by Divisions posted; Race of Champions Modified Series

Practice by Division (Two Rounds);
- Modifieds
- Four Cylinder Dash Series
- Street Stock Series
- TQ Midget Series

Qualifying Races Begin
- Modified Series — Green-White-Checker Qualifying (Overall Top-6
locked in to 72" Annual Race of Champions 250)
- Four Cylinder Dash Series B-Main (8-laps)
- TQ Midget Series (8-laps)
- Street Stock Series (8-laps)
- Modified Series (10-laps)
- Four Cylinder Dash Series B-Main (8-laps)
- Modified B-Main if necessary (12-laps)

TQ Midget Series Feature — “Harry Macy Classic” (29-laps)
Victory Lane

Four Cylinder Dash Series Feature — -30-laps)
Victory Lane

Street Stock Series Feature — (30-laps)
Victory Lane

Pre-Race, Cars begin to Stage for 72" Annual Lucas Oil Race of Champions 250
Race of Champions Hall of Fame Inductions (if any) and special awards

“KIDS RoC” on Front Stretch at Start / Finish Line
Driver’s Introductions

“KIDS RoC” Pledge of Allegiance

Invocation / Anthem L
Command to Start Engines — 72" Annual Lucas Oil Race of Champions 250
(250-laps)

Pits Are Closed



