## Presque Isle owns and Casino Race of Champions Weekend 72<sup>nd</sup> Annual Lucas Oil Race of Champions 250 Lake Erie Speedway, North East, Pennsylvania



\*All times and events subject to change

DATE	TIME	EVENT
Friday – 4/21	12:00 pm (Noon) 12:00 pm (Noon) 3:00 pm to dusk	Gates open for Campers and Hauler Parking Pit Gates Open for Practice – ALL DIVISIOINS Practice by Division (Practice will continue during Four Cylinder Dash Series race)
DATE	TIME	EVENT
Saturday – 4/22	9:00 am 9:15 am 10:00 am	Pit Gates Open (Haulers Enter) Inspection and Draw for Group Begins Modified Tire Sales Begin (Tire Sale Order; Group 2, Group 3, Group 4, Group 1)
	11:00 am	Driver's Meetings by Divisions posted; Race of Champions Modified Series
	11:30 am	Practice by Division (Two Rounds);  - Modifieds - Four Cylinder Dash Series - Street Stock Series - TQ Midget Series
	1:30 pm	Qualifying Races Begin  - Modified Series – Green-White-Checker Qualifying (Overall Top-6 locked in to 72 <sup>nd</sup> Annual Race of Champions 250)  - Four Cylinder Dash Series B-Main (8-laps)  - TQ Midget Series (8-laps)  - Street Stock Series (8-laps)  - Modified Series (10-laps)  - Four Cylinder Dash Series B-Main (8-laps)  - Modified B-Main if necessary (12-laps)
	Followed by; Followed by;	TQ Midget Series Feature – "Harry Macy Classic" (29-laps) Victory Lane
	Followed by; Followed by;	Four Cylinder Dash Series Feature – -30-laps) Victory Lane
	Followed by; Followed by;	Street Stock Series Feature – (30-laps) Victory Lane
)	4:20 pm APPROXIMATE 4:30 pm 4:45 pm 4:50 pm 5:00 pm 5:05 pm 5:10 pm	Pre-Race, Cars begin to Stage for 72 <sup>nd</sup> Annual Lucas Oil Race of Champions 250 Race of Champions Hall of Fame Inductions (if any) and special awards "KIDS RoC" on Front Stretch at Start / Finish Line Driver's Introductions "KIDS RoC" Pledge of Allegiance Invocation / Anthem Command to Start Engines – 72 <sup>nd</sup> Annual Lucas Oil Race of Champions 250 (250-laps)
,	7:30 pm	Pits Are Closed